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THE RIGHT CHOICE IN PROJECT MANAGEMENT

JSBC Meeting
February 12, 2025
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PROGRESS UPDATE

LOOK AHEAD ACTIVITIES

BUDGET & INVOICING

SCHEDULE

Q&A
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Activities completed within the last 30-days

Issued 75% Construction Documents
Completed power and t-stat various modular
locations

Resolved modular t-stat issues

Completed IT at the modulars

Exploratory of fire protection system at Hillside
and McLaughlin

Continued closeout of Triumph Modular contract
Continued pre-construction mtgs for Group 1
Continued development of logistics for the G1
projects

Continued development of the various Project
schedules

Programming meetings for Southside and
Parkside

Continued development of P1 website
Procurement of material testing services
Continued communication with all stakeholders
Beech Project siting was approved at Sheridan
Emmitt Park

30-Day Look-Ahead

MEP Training for modular equipment
Continued closeout of Triumph Modular contract
Continued pre-construction mtgs for Group 1 and
Group 2 projects

Exploratory of domestic water lines protection
system at Hillside and McLaughlin

Execute amendment 1 for Group 1 projects
Continued development of the various Project
schedules and coordination of construction
phasing for Hillside & McLaughlin [Group 1]
Continued progress of construction document
phase for G1 projects

Estimate 75% Group 1 projects and reconcile
estimate

Bid early release packages for Group 1 projects
(Sitework, steel, concrete and windows)
Continued development of P1 website
Continued Procurement of material testing
services

Continued communication with all stakeholders
Beech Project workplan development




Priority 1 Projects | Update Summary
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Priority One Project Phase
Projects Programming Design CM Procured Bidding Construction Closeout
Modulars 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 90%
Beech 90% 40% 98% 0% 0% 0%
McLaughlin 100% 90% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Hillside 100% 90% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Parkside 85% 40% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Southside 50% 40% 100% 0% 0% 0%
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As of the issuance of this draft presentation, the invoice
log is not available. Additionally, the invoice log was not
approved by the District. An invoice log will be available
at the February 12, 2025, committee meeting.




As of the issuance of this draft presentation, the invoice
log is not available. Additionally, the invoice log was not
approved by the District. An invoice log will be available
at the February 12, 2025, committee meeting.

The invoice payment log is scheduled for District approval on February
7th and payment approval on February 13th, with the payment check
date for February 14th.
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BEECH

29 "8 0% 4 The Board of Mayor and Aldermen 78 days Fri 11/8/24 Tue 2/25/25 [ The Board of Mayor and Aldermen Approval
Approval
30 = 100% Submit agenda package to BOMA l1day  Fri11/8/24 Fri 11/8/24 Submit agenda package to BOMA
31 |3 0% 4 BOMA Mtg. [***Not Approved] 71days Tue 11/19/24  Tue 2/25/25 [ BOMA Mtg. [***Not Approved]
LIJ 32 = 0% 4 BEECH PLACED ON HOLD 71days Tue 11/19/24  Tue 2/25/25 [ 1 BEECH PLACED ON HOLD
I 33 = 100% BOMA Meeting - November 19,2024 1day  Tue 11/19/24  Tue 11/19/24 BOMA Meeting - November 19, 2024
34 | 100% BOMA Meeting - January 21,2025 - 1day  Tue 1/21/25 Tue 1/21/25 . BOMA Meeting - January 21, 2025 - PROJECT APPROVED
PROJECT APPROVED
D 35 (= 0% SMMA to regroup on revised 10 days Wed 1/22/25  Tue 2/4/25 34 - SMMA to regroup on revised workplan and schedule for deli
workplan and schedule for
Q 36 " 0% Harvey will assess the SMMA 10 days Wed 2/5/25 Tue 2/18/25 35 - Harvey will assess the SMMA schedule and report back witt
schedule and report back with any
I I I impacts on GC costs, if any
37 (= 0% Complete survey for Culvert 15 days Wed 2/5/25 Tue 2/25/25 35 |Complete survey for Culvert
I 38 ™| 0% 4 Desgin Development 257 days Wed 2/26/25 Thu 2/19/26 l | Desgin Development
39 (=3 0% Prepare DD Package (Drawings and Specs) 97 days Wed 2/26/25  Thu 7/10/25 37 - Prepare DD Package (Drawings and Specs)
O 40 |3 0% DD Package is sent to Cost Estimators 5days  Fri 7/11/25 Thu 7/17/25 39 DD Package is sent to Cost Estimators
41 (=3 0% Estimates Received 15 days Fri 7/18/25 Thu 8/7/25 40 - Estimates Received
CD 42 (= 0% Estimate Reconciliation 5days  Fri 8/8/25 Thu 8/14/25 41  Estimate Reconciliation
— 1 R 1 R N - R - R ¥ a 'Y - . . —~




G1 | HILLSIDE - MCLAUGHLIN
Date Range of January 20 — February 28
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1 Tvlo% 4 Design Phases 288 days Wed 3/6/24 Wed 4/16/25 | Design Phases
22 ™ 0% 475% CD 55 days Tue 12/10/24 Mon 2/24/25 1 75% CD
LlJ 25 ("™ 75% Estimate performed 15 days Tue 1/14/25 Mon 2/3/25 24 Estimate performed
_l 26 ™ 0% Estimate Reconciliation 5 days Tue 2/4/25 Mon 2/10/25 25 - Estimate Reconciliation
27 "™ 0% Assess Value Engineering Opportunities 5 days Tue 2/11/25 Mon 2/17/25 26 - Assess Value Engineering Opportunities
D 28 "™ 0% Constructability and Design Review (CM) 10 days Tue 1/14/25 Mon 1/27/25 24 Constructability and Design Review (CM)
29 "™ 0% Final 75% CD Package is Approved 5 days Tue 2/18/25 Mon 2/24/25 27 Final 75% CD Package is Approved
Q 30 ™ 0% 490% CD 56 days Tue 1/21/25 Tue 4/8/25 [ 920%CD
31 ™ 0% Prepare 90% CD Package (Drawings and 30 days Tue 1/21/25 Mon 3/3/25 24FS+5 days Prepare 90% CD Package (Drawings and Specs)
LL] Specs)
41 "™ 0% 4 Permitting 137 days Tue 11/5/24 Wed 5/14/25 [ ] Permitting
I 43 "™ 50% Alteration of Terrain Permit Application 30 days Thu 1/23/25 Wed 3/5/25 42 Alteration of Terrain Permit Application
50 "™ 0% 4 CM Procurement 263 days Wed 5/8/24 Wed 5/14/25 ] CM Procurement
O 60 ™ 0% 4 Early Packages Bidding and GMP Contract 112 days Tue 12/10/24 Wed 5/14/25 [ 1 Early Packages Bidding and GMP Contract
61 | 0% Amendment #1 - Exploratory work 20 days Fri 1/3/25  Thu 1/30/25 | | Amendment #1 - Exploratory work
(D 63 "™ 0% Early Bid Package 1/ 75%CD - Sitework, 20 days Tue 1/14/25 Mon 2/10/25 24 - Early Bid Package 1/ 75%CD - Sitework, steel, concrete,

steel, concrete, windows issued to CM
64 ("™ 0% Package 1/ 75%CD - Bidding & Award 15 days Tue 2/11/25 Mon 3/3/25 63 Package 1/ 75%CD - Bidding & Award
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Permitting — Predecessor is issuance of 90% CD, [March 4t"]
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Tasl % Work
Mot ~ Comple’ v Task Name

R e L L

- IO% 4 Permitting

+ 100% Review Project With Town Departments
- 50% Alteration of Terrain Permit Application
- 0% Planning Board Review + Approval
- 0% Stormwater Review - DPW
- 0% Conservation, Site Plan Review due to

wetlands
= 0% Board of Health
= 0% Superstructure Permit
- 0% Building Permit Review and Issuance
1aSK VIews Kesource views

Tasl % Work
Mo« v Comple' » Task Name

= (0% 4 Permitting
- 100%  Review Project With Town Departments
- 0% Planning Board Review + Approval
- 0% Stormwater Review - DPW
- 0% Board of Health
- 0% Superstructure Permit
- 0% Building Permit Review and Issuance

+» Duration -

137 days
15 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days

30 days
20 days
20 days

+ Duration v

137 days
15 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
20 days
20 days

Start v
Tue 11/5/24

Tue 11/5/24

Thu 1/23/25
Tue 3/4/25
Tue 3/4/25
Tue 3/4/25

Tue 3/4/25
Tue 3/4/25
Thu 4/17/25

vata

Start v
Tue 11/5/24

Tue 11/5/24

Tue 3/4/25
Tue 3/4/25
Tue 3/4/25
Tue 3/4/25
Thu 4/17/25

Finish v Predecessors

Wed 5/14/25

Mon 11/25/2¢ 16
Wed 3/5/25 42
Mon 4/14/25 31
Mon 4/14/25 31
Mon 4/14/25 31

Mon 4/14/25 31
Mon 3/31/25 31
Wed 5/14/25 40

Finish

Mon 11/25/2¢ 16
Mon 4/14/25 31
Mon 4/14/25 31
Mon 4/14/25 31
Mon 3/31/25 31
Wed 5/14/25 40

+ Predecessors

Wed 5/14/25

s e v
2025 2026
ONDJFMAMIJ) JASONDIJFMAM )
[ ] Permitting
_Rexﬁiew Project With Town Departments

Alteration of Terrain Permit Application

JIA|S ON|IL

Planning Board Review + Approval
Stormwater Review - DPW

Conservation, Site Plan Review due to wetlands

Board of Health
Superstructure Permit

Building Permit Review and Issuance

00m dPIT View
2025 2026
ONDJFMAMIJ JASONDIJFEMAMIJ JA
[ ] Permitting

Review Project With Town Departments
Planning Board Review + Approval
Stormwater Review - DPW
Board of Health

Superstructure Permit

Building Permit Review and Issuance



G2 | SOUTHSIDE - PARKSIDE
Date Range of January 20 — APRIL 30

% Task 2025 2026
Wol v | Moc + Task Name v Duratior v Start + Finish v Predecessors »/|S OND J FMAMIJ J ASONDIJFMAMIJ J ASONTIE
LIJ 1 |0% - |™  4Design Phases 447 days Wed 3/6/24 Tue 11/25/25 | Design Phases
_| 6 0% ™ 4 Schematic Design 116 days Mon 11/18/2: Mon 4/28/25 | ] Schematic Design
7 25% ™ Prepare SD Package 85 days Mon 11/18/2¢Fri 3/14/25 5FS+1080 hrs - Prepare SD Package
D 8 0% ™ SD Package is sent to Cost 1day  Mon 3/17/25 Mon 3/17/25 7 TSD Package is sent to Cost Estimators
Estimators
Q o 0% ™ Estimates Received 10 days Tue 3/18/25 Mon 3/31/25 8 "lEstimates Received
|_|J 0 0% ™ Estimate Reconciliation 5days Tue4/1/25 Mon4/7/25 9 fstimate Reconciliation
11 0% ™ Issue Draft SD Package to Owner 5days Tue4/8/25 Mon4/14/25 10 l'““e Draft SD Package to Owner
I 12 0% - Owner Reviews the Package 5days Tue4/15/25 Mon 4/21/25 11 - Owner Reviews the Package
12 0% "= Final SD Package is Approved 5days Tue4/22/25 Mon 4/28/25 12 Final SD Package is Approved
O 14 0% ™= 4 Desgin Development 82 days Mon 3/17/25 Tue 7/8/25 [ 1 Desgin Development
(D 15 0% ™ Prepare DD Package (Drawings and 55 days Mon 3/17/25 Fri 5/30/25 7 B Prepare DD Package (Drawings and Specs)
Specs)




THANK YOU!

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
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